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Municipality Census    Tract
2020 

Population
Area in 

Sq. Miles

Bridgeton City - 8 Tracts #201 - 205.03 27,263 6.5
Millville City - 7 Tracts # 301 - 305.02 27,491 44.5
Vineland City - 10 Tracts # 403 - 411 60,780 68.99
Commercial Township # 102 4,669 34.08
Deerfield Township # 108 3,136 16.89
Downe Township # 103.02 1,399 53.51
Fairfield Township - 2 Tracts # 104.01 & 104.02 5,546 43.39
Hopewell Twp. & Shiloh Borough # 106 4,835 32.1
Greenwich & Stow Creek Twps. # 105 2,083 37.53
Lawrence Township # 103.01 3,087 38.27
Maurice River Twp. - 2 Tracts #101.01 & 101.03 6,218 95.05
Upper Deerfield Twp. - 2 Tracts # 107.01 & 107.02 7,645 31.38
Cumberland County Total 154,152 502.19

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2020;
              Cumberland County GIS
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State Designated American
Indian Statistical Area (SDAISA)

2010 2020
5,652 5,171

Nanticoke Lenni Lenape 
SDAISA

Total Population

Census Designated Place (CDP)

CDP Name Population 
2020

Arrowhead Lake 126
Carlls Corner 911
Cedarville 702
Centre Grove 1,281
Cumberland-Hesstown 315
Deerfield Street 230
Delmont 122
Dividing Creek 345
Dorchester 291
Dutch Neck 123
Fairton 1,060
Fortescue 189
Gandys Beach 25
Gouldtown 1,601
Greenwich 251
Heislerville 227
Lakeside-Beebe Run 403
Laurel Heights 380
Laurel Lake 2,861
Leesburg 601
Marlboro 127
Mauricetown 403
Milmay 254
Money Island 22
Newport 487
Othello 132
Port Elizabeth 290
Port Norris 1,111
Roadstown 155
Rosenhayn 1,150
Seabrook Farms 1,508
Seeley 152
Sheppards Mill 131
Silver Lake 1,435
Sunset Lake 494
West Park 1,506
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Census Tracts are small, relatively permanent statistical subdivisions of a county or equivalent entity that 

are updated by local participants prior to each decennial census as part of the Census Bureau's Participant 

Statistical Areas Program. The Census Bureau delineates census tracts in situations where no local 

participant existed or where state, local, or tribal governments declined to participate. The primary 

purpose of census tracts is to provide a stable set of geographic units for the presentation of statistical 

data. 

Census tracts generally have a population size between 1,200 and 8,000 people, with an optimum size of 

4,000 people. A census tract usually covers a contiguous area; however, the spatial size of census tracts 

varies widely depending on the density of settlement. Census tract boundaries are delineated with the 

intention of being maintained over a long time so that statistical comparisons can be made from census to 

census. Census tracts occasionally are split due to population growth or merged as a result of substantial 

population decline. 

Census tract boundaries generally follow visible and identifiable features. They may follow nonvisible 

legal boundaries, such as minor civil division (MCD) or incorporated place boundaries in some states and 

situations, to allow for census-tract-to-governmental-unit relationships where the governmental 

boundaries tend to remain unchanged between censuses. State and county boundaries always are census 

tract boundaries in the standard census geographic hierarchy. 

Blocks (Census Blocks) are statistical areas bounded by visible features, such as streets, roads, streams, 

and railroad tracks, and by nonvisible boundaries, such as selected property lines and city, township, 

school district, and county limits and short line-of-sight extensions of streets and roads. Generally, census 

blocks are small in area; for example, a block in a city bounded on all sides by streets. Census blocks in 

suburban and rural areas may be large, irregular, and bounded by a variety of features, such as roads, 

streams, and transmission lines. In remote areas, census blocks may encompass hundreds of square miles. 

Census blocks cover the entire territory of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the Island Areas. Census 

blocks nest within all other tabulated census geographic entities and are the basis for all tabulated data. 

Block Groups (BGs) are statistical divisions of census tracts, are generally defined to contain between 

600 and 3,000 people, and are used to present data and control block numbering.  A block group consists 

of clusters of blocks within the same census tract that have the same first digit of their four-digit census 

block number.  For example, blocks 3001, 3002, 3003, . . ., 3999 in census tract 1210.02 belong to BG 3 

in that census tract.  Most BGs were delineated by local participants in the Census Bureau's Participant 

Statistical Areas Program.  The Census Bureau delineated BGs only where a local or tribal government 

declined to participate, and a regional organization or State Data Center was not available to participate. 

A BG usually covers a contiguous area.  Each census tract contains at least one BG, and BGs are uniquely 

numbered within the census tract.  Within the standard census geographic hierarchy, BGs never cross 

state, county, or census tract boundaries but may cross the boundaries of any other geographic entity.  

Census designated places (CDPs) are statistical geographic entities representing closely settled, 

unincorporated communities that are locally recognized and identified by name. They are the statistical 

equivalents of incorporated places, with the primary differences being the lack of a legally defined 

boundary and an active, functioning governmental structure, chartered by the state and administered by 

elected officials. CDPs defined for the 2020 Census will also be used to tabulate American Community 

Survey, Puerto Rico Community Survey, and Economic Census data after 2020, and potentially data from 

other Bureau of the Census (Census Bureau) censuses and surveys. 

State Designated Tribal Statistical Areas (SDTSAs): SDTSAs are statistical geographic areas identified 

and delineated for state recognized tribes that are not federally recognized and do not have an American 

Indian reservation or off-reservation trust land. 
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Census Tract
2020 

Population
2020 Area 
Sq. Miles

201 1,183 0.23
202 2,745 0.25

203.01 2,587 0.31
203.02 4,341 0.34

204 3,526 1.43
205.02 3,913 0.14
205.03 4,304 1.82

206 4,664 1.99
Total 27,263 6.51
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Population
2020 Area 
Sq. Miles

301 921 0.20
302 4,959 1.06
303 3,710 0.97

304.01 4,045 3.14
304.02 3,811 13.04
305.01 6,038 16.66
305.02 4,007 9.43
Total 27,491 44.50
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Census Tract
2020 

Population
2020 Area 
Sq. Miles

403 3,428 0.73
404 6,557 2.04
405 6,000 2.09

406.01 3,094 1.58
406.02 4,142 0.93
407.01 4,625 3.03
407.02 3,793 3.16

408 5,527 6.23
409.01 2,837 7.86
409.02 6,678 7.46
410.01 4,057 23
410.02 3,436 9.7
411.01 3,259 0.8
411.02 3,347 0.38

60,780 68.99



Native

American Hawaiian Not

Indian and Hispanic Hispanic

Black or and Other Two or or

Total African Alaska Pacific Some or More Latino (of Latino (of

Geographic area population Total White American Native Asian Islander Other Race Races  any race)  any race) 18+

New Jersey 9,288,994 8,385,500 5,112,280 1,219,770 51,186 950,090 3,533 1,048,641 903,494 2,002,575 7,286,419 7,281,310

Cumberland County 154,152 135,746 74,606 28,581 2,382 2,108 19 28,050 18,406 53,054 101,098 118,421
Bridgeton city 27,263 24,392 4,537 7,194 941 116 5 11,599 2,871 16,369 10,894 19,545
Commercial township 4,669 4,249 3,618 487 24 19 0 101 420 434 4,235 3,591
Deerfield township 3,136 2,818 2,107 353 45 36 0 277 318 559 2,577 2,433
Downe township 1,399 1,296 1,243 25 5 1 0 22 103 71 1,328 1,134
Fairfield township 5,546 5,173 2,138 2,353 253 26 0 403 373 1,003 4,543 4,653
Greenwich township 771 713 650 36 2 11 0 14 58 45 726 632
Hopewell township 4,391 4,069 3,349 319 71 50 0 280 322 567 3,824 3,583
Lawrence township 3,087 2,774 2,326 228 25 11 0 184 313 413 2,674 2,403
Maurice River township 6,218 5,985 4,011 1,702 19 17 0 236 233 657 5,561 5,617
Millville city 27,491 24,179 15,653 6,214 179 318 2 1,813 3,312 5,215 22,276 20,920
Shiloh borough 444 396 360 13 7 3 0 13 48 46 398 372
Stow Creek township 1,312 1,244 1,147 35 22 9 0 31 68 75 1,237 1,062
Upper Deerfield township 7,645 6,987 4,906 1,139 119 179 0 644 658 1,285 6,360 5,902
Vineland city 60,780 51,471 28,561 8,483 670 1,312 12 12,433 9,309 26,315 34,465 46,574

  Population by Race and Hispanic or Latino Origin, for Cumberland County:  2020

This table provides, for selected geographic areas, a state summary of data included in the 2020 Redistricting Data Summary File.  

Race

One Race



Total Population
Total Occupied Vacant

Cumberland County 154,152 57,119 52,649 4,470

County Subdivision
Bridgeton city 27,263 7,274 6,636 638
Commercial township 4,669 2,096 1,776 320
Deerfield township 3,136 1,183 1,103 80
Downe township 1,399 870 586 284
Fairfield township 5,546 1,986 1,761 225
Greenwich township 771 364 313 51
Hopewell township 4,391 1,778 1,644 134
Lawrence township 3,087 1,206 1,068 138
Maurice River township 6,218 1,443 1,257 186
Millville city 27,491 11,616 10,770 846
Shiloh borough 444 210 196 14
Stow Creek township 1,312 568 522 46
Upper Deerfield township 7,645 3,048 2,841 207
Vineland city 60,780 23,477 22,176 1,301

CDP's
Arrowhead Lake CDP 126 62 56 6
Carlls Corner CDP 911 406 375 31
Cedarville CDP 702 302 252 50
Centre Grove CDP 1,281 468 431 37
Cumberland-Hesstown CDP 315 149 145 4
Deerfield Street CDP 230 101 91 10
Delmont CDP 122 71 65 6
Dividing Creek CDP 345 164 134 30
Dorchester CDP 291 122 114 8
Dutch Neck CDP 123 65 65 0
Fairton CDP 1,060 556 473 83
Fortescue CDP 189 240 106 134
Gandys Beach CDP 25 70 28 42
Gouldtown CDP 1,601 660 603 57
Greenwich CDP 251 130 107 23
Heislerville CDP 227 104 82 22
Lakeside-Beebe Run CDP 403 173 169 4
Laurel Heights CDP 380 156 139 17
Laurel Lake CDP 2,861 1,251 1,065 186
Leesburg CDP 601 294 244 50
Marlboro CDP 127 51 47 4
Mauricetown CDP 403 199 176 23
Milmay CDP 254 360 333 27
Money Island CDP 22 21 4 17
Newport CDP 487 234 214 20
Othello CDP 132 59 59 0
Port Elizabeth CDP 290 138 117 21
Port Norris CDP 1,111 538 451 87
Roadstown CDP 155 70 70 0
Rosenhayn CDP 1,150 420 382 38
Seabrook Farms CDP 1,508 558 517 41
Seeley CDP 152 62 62 0
Sheppards Mill CDP 131 42 37 5
Silver Lake CDP 1,435 548 527 21
Sunset Lake CDP 494 204 177 27
West Park CDP 1,506 688 632 56

Housing Units
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